

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2008	3-0450	Version:	1			
Туре:	Ordi	nance			Status:	Lapsed	
File created:	8/25	/2008			In control:	Capital Budget Committee	
On agenda:					Final action:	2/2/2009	
Enactment date:					Enactment #:		
Title:	AN ORDINANCE making a disappropriation and reappropriation of \$101,531 to the major maintenance reserve fund for the replacement of existing direct exchange HVAC equipment located on the roof of the Yesler Building; and amending the 2008 Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 15975, Section 134, as amended, and Attachment F, as amended.						
Sponsors:	Larry Phillips						
Indexes:	Appropriation, Budget, major maintenance						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2008-0450 Fiscal Note.xls, 2. 2008-0450 Staff Report (9-03-08).pdf, 3. 2008-0450 Transmital Letter.doc, 4. A. Major Maintenance Capital Improvement Program						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Ac	tion	Result
9/3/2008	1	Capital E	Budget Com	mitte	e De	ferred	
8/25/2008	1	Metropo	litan King C	ounty	Council Int	roduced and Referred	

Clerk 08/12/2008

AN ORDINANCE making a disappropriation and reappropriation of \$101,531

to the major maintenance reserve fund for the replacement of existing direct

exchange HVAC equipment located on the roof of the Yesler Building; and

amending the 2008 Budget Ordinance, Ordinance 15975, Section 134, as

amended, and Attachment F, as amended.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. Ordinance 15975, Section 134, as amended, is hereby amended by adding thereto and

inserting therein the following:

From several capital improvement project funds there is hereby appropriated and authorized to be

disbursed the following amounts for the specific projects identified in Attachment A to this ordinance.

Fund Fund Name

Amount

File #: 2008-0450, Version: 1							
000003421	Major Maintenance Reserve Fund	\$0					

SECTION 2. Attachment A to this ordinance hereby amends Attachment F to Ordinance 15975, as

amended, by adding thereto and inserting therein the projects listed in Attachment A to this ordinance.